OP \$340.00 35074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/02/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mallinckrodt LLC		04/09/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SpecGx LLC		
Street Address:	385 Marshall Avenue		
City:	Webster Groves		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63119		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3507492	ANAFRANIL	
Registration Number:	1599185	DCI	
Registration Number:	5406796	EXALGO	
Registration Number:	2672085	FLOWMOR	
Registration Number:	2234829	FLOWMOR	
Registration Number:	2332279	M	
Registration Number:	0958455	METHADOSE	
Registration Number:	2398488	METHYLIN	
Registration Number:	0906503	PAMELOR	
Registration Number:	0636736	PARZONE	
Registration Number:	1038108	RESTORIL	
Registration Number:	2686302	ROXICODONE	
Registration Number:	5406873	TOFRANIL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0143

900446006

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Carlynn Davis

Address Line 1: 195 North Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carlynn Davis

SIGNATURE: /Carlynn Davis/

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=MAL 2390 US#page1.tif source=MAL 2390 US#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0144

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Located at 675 McDonnell Boulevard, Hazelwood, MO 63042 ("Assignor"), is the applicant and/or registrant of the trademarks which are duly applied for and/or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are as follows (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
ANAFRANIL	77/305293	10/16/2007	3507492	9/30/2008	Registered
DCI	73/835291	11/1/1989	1599185	6/5/1990	Registered
EXALGO	87/542359	7/25/2017	5406796	2/20/2018	Registered
FLOWMOR	76/386540	3/21/2002	2672085	1/7/2003	Registered
FLOWMOR (STYLIZED)	75/197784	11/13/1996	2234829	3/23/1999	Registered
M in box - stylized	75/669100	3/26/1999	2332279	3/21/2000	Registered
METHADOSE	72/409510	12/6/1971	958455	5/8/1973	Registered
METHYLIN	75/551811	9/11/1998	2398488	10/24/2000	Registered
PAMELOR	72/350038	1/30/1970	906503	1/26/1971	Registered
PARZONE	72/002436	2/10/1956	636736	11/6/1956	Registered
RESTORIL	73/058683	7/25/1975	1038108	4/20/1976	Registered
ROXICODONE	76/401917	4/24/2002	2686302	2/11/2003	Registered
TOFRANIL	87/543724	7/26/2017	5406873	2/20/2018	Registered

WHEREAS the Assignee SpecGx LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 385 Marshall Avenue, Webster Groves, MO 63119 ("Assignee"), has acquired from Assignor all right, title, and interest to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill, all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, effective as from December 2, 2017.

WHEREAS it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee all right, title and interest to the Trademarks including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, effective December 2, 2017.

Executed the 2^{μ} day of 2^{μ} , 2018 (date of execution)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0145 Mallinckrodt LLC

Name: Carlynn Davis

Title: Attorney-in-fact

SpecGx LLC

Name: Carlynn Davis

Title: Attorney-in-fact

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 04/09/2018